

"

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 17458/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in CRLRP No.2947/2004, of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N.PRABHAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.KARTHIKEYAN AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran,Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no.1-complainant has passed away. She further states that according to her instructions the petitioner and the legal representatives of the deceased-respondent have entered into an amicable settlement. She prays for and is granted six weeks time to place on record a copy of the death certificate of the deceased-respondent along with the alleged settlement deed and to make an application for substitution of the legal representatives left behind by the deceased-respondent.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
| Court Master