

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 17458/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in CRLRP No.2947/2004, of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N.PRABHAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.KARTHIKEYAN AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted  
two weeks' time finally to comply with the directions issued in  
the previous order.

| (Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

| (Indu Pokhriyal)  
| Court Master